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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 17
R.7 Chapter 87/17
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8708.80 - Suspension systems and parts thereof (including shock-
absorbers):
8708.80.4 - - - Suspension shock-absorbers:
8708.80.41 48  No  ----For the tractors of 8§701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 8701.90.1 Free
or 8701.90.90
8708.80.42 46  No  ----Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 5%
motor vehicles CA:Free
8708.80.49 47  No  ----Other 5%
CA:Free
8708.80.9 - --Other:
8708.80.91 45 ----For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 8701.90.1 Free
or 8701.90.90
8708.80.92 50 - - - - Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 5%
motor vehicles CA:Free
8708.80.99 51 - ---Other 5%
CA:Free
8708.9 - Other parts and accessories:
8708.91 - -Radiators and parts thereof:
8708.91.3 - - - Radiators:
8708.91.31 52 No  ----For the tractors of 8701.90.90 5%
8708.91.32 53 No  ---- For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00 or Free
8701.90.1
8708.91.33 54 No  ----Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 5%
motor vehicles CA:Free
8708.91.39 55 No  ----Other 5%
CA:Free
8708.91.4 - --Parts of goods of 8708.91.3:
8708.91.41 60 - ---For the tractors of 8§701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 8701.90.1 Free
or 8701.90.90
8708.91.42 58 - - - - Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 5%
motor vehicles CA:Free
8708.91.49 59 ----Other 5%
CA:Free

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 17
Chapter 87/18
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8708.92 - -Silencers (mufflers) and exhaust pipes; parts thereof:
8708.92.4 - - - Silencers (mufflers) and exhaust pipes:
8708.92.41 57 - ---For the tractors of 8§701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 8701.90.1 Free
or 8701.90.90
8708.92.42 62 - - - - Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 5%
motor vehicles CA:Free
8708.92.49 63 ----Other 5%
CA:Free
8708.92.5 - - - Parts of goods of 8708.92.4:
8708.92.51 68 - ---For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 8701.90.1 Free
or 8701.90.90
8708.92.52 66 - --- Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 5%
motor vehicles CA:Free
8708.92.59 67 ----Other 5%
CA:Free
8708.93 - - Clutches and parts thereof:
8708.93.20 04 - --For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 8701.90.1 Free
or 8701.90.90
8708.93.30 02 - -- Other, for use in the assembly or manufacture of 5%
passenger motor vehicles CA:Free
8708.93.9 - - - Other:
8708.93.91 ----0f a kind used as components in passenger motor 5%
vehicles CA:Free
09 No Clutch plates for manual transmissions
10 No Clutch cover assemblies
11 Other
8708.93.99 - ---Other 5%
CA:Free
12 No Clutch plates for manual transmissions
13 No Clutch cover assemblies
14 Other

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 17
R.8 Chapter 87/19
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8708.94 - - Steering wheels, steering columns and steering boxes;
parts thereof:
8708.94.4 - - - Steering wheels, steering columns and steering boxes:
8708.94.41 72 . - ---For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 8701.90.1 Free
or 8701.90.90
8708.94.42 70 . - --- Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 5%
motor vehicles CA:Free
8708.94.49 71 . ----Other 5%
CA:Free
8708.94.5 - - - Parts of goods of 8708.94.4:
8708.94.51 69 . - ---For the tractors of §701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 8701.90.1 Free
or 8701.90.90
8708.94.52 74 . - - - - Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 5%
motor vehicles CA:Free
8708.94.59 75 . ----Other 5%
CA:Free
8708.95 - - Safety airbags with inflater system; parts thereof:
8708.95.10 73 . - --For the tractors of §701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 8701.90.1 Free
or 8701.90.90
8708.95.20 78 . - - - Other, of a kind used as components in passenger 5%
motor vehicles CA:Free
8708.95.90 79 . - --Other 5%
CA:Free
8708.99 - - Other:
8708.99.20 - --For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00, 8701.90.1 Free
or 8701.90.90
80 . For the tractors of 8701.90.90
81 . For the tractors of 8701.10.00, 8701.30.00 or
8701.90.1
8708.99.30 09 . - - - Chassis, for use in the assembly or manufacture of 5%
passenger motor vehicles CA:Free
8708.99.9 - --Other:
8708.99.91 82 . - ---Of a kind used as components in passenger motor 5%
vehicles CA:Free
8708.99.99 83 . ----Other 5%
CA:Free
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. % % S Operative 1/1/12

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 17
Chapter 87/20
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8709 WORKS TRUCKS, SELF-PROPELLED, NOT
FITTED WITH LIFTING OR HANDLING
EQUIPMENT, OF THE TYPE USED IN
FACTORIES, WAREHOUSES, DOCK AREAS OR
AIRPORTS FOR SHORT DISTANCE TRANSPORT
OF GOODS; TRACTORS OF THE TYPE USED ON
RAILWAY STATION PLATFORMS; PARTS OF
THE FOREGOING VEHICLES:
8709.1 - Vehicles:
8709.11.00 12 No  --Electrical 5%
8709.19.00 13 No  --Other 5%
8709.90.00 54 . - Parts Free
8710.00.00 16 . TANKS AND OTHER ARMOURED FIGHTING Free
VEHICLES, MOTORISED, WHETHER OR NOT
FITTED WITH WEAPONS, AND PARTS OF SUCH
VEHICLES
8711 MOTORCYCLES (INCLUDING MOPEDS) AND
CYCLES FITTED WITH AN AUXILIARY MOTOR,
WITH OR WITHOUT SIDE-CARS; SIDE-CARS:
8711.10.00 55 No - With reciprocating internal combustion piston engine Free
of a cylinder capacity not exceeding 50 cm3
8711.20.00 - With reciprocating internal combustion piston engine Free
of a cylinder capacity exceeding 50 cm3 but not
exceeding 250 cm
56 No Not exceeding 245 cm3
23 No Other
8711.30.00 24 No - With reciprocating internal combustion_piston engine Free
of a cylinder capacity exceeding 250 cm3 but not
exceeding 500 cm3
8711.40.00 25  No - With reciprocating internal combustion piston engine Free
of a cylinder capacity exceeding 500 cm3 but not
exceeding 800 cm3
8711.50.00 26 No - With reciprocating internal combustion piston engine Free
of a cylinder capacity exceeding 800 cm
8711.90.00 27  No  -Other 5%
DCS:4%
DCT:5%
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.



CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 17
R.9 Chapter 87/21
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8712.00.00 BICYCLES AND OTHER CYCLES (INCLUDING 5%
DELIVERY TRICYCLES), NOT MOTORISED
52 No Wheel diameter 508 mm or less and frame seat
tube length 335 mm or less
53 No Other
8713 CARRIAGES FOR DISABLED PERSONS,
WHETHER OR NOT MOTORISED OR
OTHERWISE MECHANICALLY PROPELLED:
8713.10.00 01 No  -Not mechanically propelled Free
8713.90.00 02 No  -Other Free
8714 PARTS AND ACCESSORIES OF VEHICLES OF
8711 TO 8713:
* 8714.10 - Of motorcycles (including mopeds):
* 8714.10.10 03 - - - Exhaust systems and parts thereof 5%
* 8714.10.90 04 ---Other Free
8714.20.00 05 - Of carriages for disabled persons Free
8714.9 - Other:
* % 8714.91.00 - - Frames and forks, and parts thereof 5%
44 No Frames
48 Other
8714.92.00 07 - - Wheel rims and spokes Free
8714.93.00 08 - - Hubs, other than coaster braking hubs and hub Free
brakes, and free-wheel sprocket-wheels
8714.94.00 09 - - Brakes, including coaster braking hubs and hub Free
brakes, and parts thereof
8714.95.00 10 No  --Saddles Free
8714.96.00 11 - -Pedals and crank-gear, and parts thereof Free
8714.99.00 58 - - Other Free
8715.00.00 BABY CARRIAGES AND PARTS THEREOF Free
40 No Baby carriages
41 Parts
* Subheadings 8714.11.00, 8714.19.10 and 8714.19.90 repealed.

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free.
Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.
Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.
DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.
If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.
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CUSTOMS TARIFF

SCHEDULE 3
Section 17
Chapter 87/22 (Chapter 88 follows)
Reference Statistical
Number Code/Unit Goods Rate #
8716 TRAILERS AND SEMI-TRAILERS; OTHER
VEHICLES, NOT MECHANICALLY PROPELLED;
PARTS THEREOF:
8716.10.00 15 No - Trailers and semi-trailers of the caravan type, for 5%
housing or camping
8716.20.00 16 No - Self-loading or self-unloading trailers and semi- 5%
trailers for agricultural purposes
8716.3 - Other trailers and semi-trailers for the transport of
goods:
8716.31.00 40 No  --Tanker trailers and tanker semi-trailers 5%
8716.39.00 41 No  --Other 5%
8716.40.00 42 No - Other trailers and semi-trailers 5%
8716.80.00 - Other vehicles 5%
30 No Golf buggies
36 No Other
8716.90.00 - Parts 5%
CA:Free
Axle assemblies:
37 . .With brake equipment
38 . .Other
39 . Other
# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, Fl, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 11112

Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA.

Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free.
DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act.

DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.

If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies. If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies.









